

**BAYFIELD COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR SPRING 2004**

**SALE 51-03**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>440</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b><u>Logger</u></b>					
Stora Enso		22.57	175.00	35.49	<b>\$12,410.20</b>

**SALE 52-03**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>1100</u>	<u>32</u>	<u>160</u>	<u>240</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b><u>Logger</u></b>						
Stora Enso		22.57	175.00	35.49	22.75	<b>\$41,522.20</b>

**SALE 19-04**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>815</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b><u>Logger</u></b>				
B & B		57.26	10.50	<b>\$46,771.90</b>
Ericson		52.52	12.50	<b>\$42,912.50</b>
Grindstone		52.50	10.00	<b>\$42,887.50</b>
Sappi		51.50	20.00	<b>\$42,172.50</b>
Summit		51.51	10.51	<b>\$42,085.75</b>

**SALE 58-03**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>2031</u>	<u>81</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b><u>Logger</u></b>				
B & B		46.57	46.57	<b>\$98,355.84</b>
Ericson		46.50	46.50	<b>\$98,208.00</b>
Koski		49.11	49.11	<b>\$103,720.32</b>

**SALE 18-04**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>856</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	
<b><u>Logger</u></b>			
B&B Logging		53.57	<b>\$45,855.92</b>
Ericson		52.50	<b>\$45,796.00</b>
Futurewood Corp		38.00	<b>\$44,726.00</b>
Grindstone		45.60	<b>\$44,940.00</b>
Koski		43.51	<b>\$50,598.16</b>

**SALE 5-04**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>467</u>	<u>321</u>	<u>83</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b><u>Logger</u></b>					
Koski		56.11	3.15/ton	1.10/ton	<b>\$32,982.07</b>
Middleman		45.00	22.62	7.80	<b>\$28,923.42</b>
Sappi		53.25	46.25	21.00	<b>\$41,457.00</b>

<b>SALE 20-04</b>						
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>500</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>30</u>		
	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
<b>Logger</b>						
Ericson	52.50	12.50	52.50	135.00		\$33,050.00
Grindstone	52.50	10.00	43.50	135.00		\$32,575.00
Koski	62.51	10.10	62.51	140.00		\$38,681.50

<b>SALE 09-04</b>								
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>213</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>51</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>77</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
Adams	31.00	25.00	22.00	14.00	40.00	30.00	182.00	\$17,741.00
B & B	24.60	15.00	21.00	15.00	45.00	32.00	185.00	\$16,731.80
Futurewood	36.55	15.55	22.55	10.55	48.55	29.50	181.80	\$19,259.10
Priems	14.00/ton	3.00/ton	7.00/ton	5.00/ton	15.50/ton	15.50/ton	210.00	\$23,161.00

<b>Sale 15-04</b>					
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Mixed</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>141</u>	<u>69</u>	<u>12</u>		
	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>		
<b>Logger</b>					
Stora Enso	33.31	40.89	18.96		\$7,745.64

<b>Sale 59-03</b>						
Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>135</u>	<u>683</u>	<u>874</u>	<u>542</u>	<u>229</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
B & B	310.00	12.10	16.10	25.15	22.10	\$82,877.90
Futurewood	375.00	15.55	21.55	32.55	28.55	\$104,260.40
Pine River	380.00	11.10	20.00	25.00	28.00	\$96,323.30

<b>SALE 57-03</b>		
Species		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		
<b>Logger</b>		
<b>NO BIDS</b>		

<b>SALE 6-04</b>						
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1976</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>10</u>		
	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>		
<b>Logger</b>						
Ericson	46.50	35.50	46.50	12.50		\$95,754.00
Futurewood	60.55	32.55	60.55	10.80		\$124,084.30
Sappi	49.00	46.25	49.00	20.00		\$101,324.00
Vozka	47.30	28.50	45.30	10.80		\$96,977.80

<b>SALE 53-03</b>					
Species	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>152</u>	<u>112</u>	<u>89</u>		
	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>	<u>CORDS</u>		
<b>Logger</b>					
Adams	23.00	30.20	17.00		\$8,391.40
B & B	24.10	30.35	19.15		
Futurewood Corp	28.55	32.55	22.55		\$9,992.15
Stora Enso	27.72	37.78	27.72		\$10,911.88

<u>SALE 54-03</u>								
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>56</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>327</u>	<u>143</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>27</u>	
		<u>acords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>acords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>								
Adams		15.00	314.00	15.00	19.00	105.00	26.00	\$20,474.00
B & B		14.00	352.00	16.00	21.00	111.00	26.55	\$22,293.85
Futurewood		15.55	375.00	22.55	28.55	125.00	28.55	\$26,598.15
Haninnen		20.00	320.00	25.00	25.00	105.00	30.00	\$25,170.00
North Country		20.00	425.00	25.20	28.00	180.00	28.00	\$30,110.40

<u>SALE 8-04</u>								
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
	Estimated Volume	<u>475</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>256</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>19</u>		
		<u>acords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>								
Adams		33.00	220.00	15.00	22.00	45.00	\$23,252.00	
Futurewood		38.55	275.00	15.55	22.77	65.77	\$26,997.55	
Kiggins		27.50	240.00	15.80	18.50	56.50	\$21,154.30	
Ma & Pa		34.00	210.00	15.00	20.00	45.00	\$23,565.00	
Priems		15.00/ton	225.00	5.00/ton	7.00/ton	17.00/ton	\$33,075.00	
Sappi		46.25	275.00	20.00	28.00	49.90	\$31,654.85	

<u>SALE 4-04</u>								
	Species						<u>Total Bid</u>	
	Estimated Volume							
<u>Logger</u>								
<b>NO BIDS</b>								

<u>SALE 11-04</u>								
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
	Estimated Volume	<u>132</u>	<u>258</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>78</u>		
		<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>								
B & B		26.26	15.10	40.00	18.00	43.25	\$12,109.82	
Ma & Pa		30.00	10.00	34.00	18.00	36.00	\$10,574.00	
Priems		15.00/ton	5.00/ton	12.00/ton	5.00/ton	14.00/ton	\$16,231.00	

<u>SALE 12-04</u>								
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>		
	Estimated Volume	<u>652</u>	<u>465</u>	<u>93</u>	<u>34</u>			
		<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>			
<u>Logger</u>								
B & B		28.26	14.10	45.10	21.00	\$29,890.32		
Futurewood		34.77	10.77	42.77	16.77	\$32,225.88		
Priems		14.00/ ton	4.00/ton	14.00/ton	5.00/ton	\$45,643.00		
Sappi		46.25	20.00	51.00	28.00	\$45,150.00		

<u>SALE 13-04</u>								
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>880</u>	<u>129</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>96</u>	<u>94</u>	<u>53</u>	
		<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>								
Futurewood Corp		40.51	20.00	375.00	12.50	21.75	44.00	\$49,595.30

**SALE 2-04**

Species  
Estimated Volume

**Total Bid**

**Logger**

no bids

**Sale 14-04**

Species  
Estimated Volume

**Jack Pine**      **Aspen**      **White Birch**      **Mixed**      **Scrub Oak**      **Red Pine**  
**749**      **212**      **121**      **41**      **24**      **24**  
**CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**

**Total Bid**

**Logger**

Dassow	53.29	41.15	36.00	30.15	10.00	55.00	\$58,188.21
Ericson	53.50	40.50	30.50	30.50	12.50	53.50	\$57,590.00
Futurewood	53.77	38.77	28.77	17.77	8.50	53.77	\$56,616.84
Grindstone	58.00	39.50	25.00	25.00	10.00	51.00	\$59,940.00
Koski	63.77	37.22	22.22	22.22	9.00	63.77	\$63,870.14
Sappi	52.50	46.25	29.00	29.00	29.00	52.50	\$58,144.00
Vozka	50.00	32.10	18.60	12.60	8.45	50.00	\$50,675.20

**SALE 17-04**

Species  
Estimated Volume

**Aspen**      **Scrub Oak**      **Mixed**      **White Birch**      **Jack Pine**  
**1384**      **102**      **75**      **58**      **58**  
**CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**

**Total Bid**

**Logger**

Adams	30.00	11.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	\$47,622.00
Dassow	41.05	13.80	32.05	36.75	51.15	\$65,722.75
Ericson	40.50	12.50	30.50	30.50	50.50	\$64,312.50
Futurewood	46.77	18.77	25.77	30.77	53.77	\$73,480.29
Grindstone	42.75	12.00	25.00	25.00	42.00	\$66,151.00
Hamman, R	44.12	20.12	44.12	44.12	44.12	\$71,541.24
JDK	49.50	20.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	\$76,773.00
Koski	43.77	13.77	22.77	22.77	59.77	\$68,477.25
Priems	17.00/ton	3.50/ton	3.50/ton	7.00/ton	12.00/ton	\$82,929.00
Sappi	49.95	20.00	29.00	29.00	52.50	\$78,072.80
Stora Enso	39.97	10.80	23.87	23.87	48.61	\$62,414.17
Vozka	35.10	10.85	25.00	25.00	48.30	\$55,695.50

**SALE 60-03**

Species  
Estimated Volume

**Scrub Oak**      **Mixed**      **White Birch**      **Jack Pine**      **Aspen**  
**276**      **95**      **23**      **86**      **451**  
**CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**

**Total Bid**

**Logger**

Futurewood	10.77	23.77	23.77	48.77	41.77	\$28,809.87
Middleman	9.00	13.00	14.00	43.00	25.00	\$19,014.00
Priem	5.00/ton	5.00/ton	5.00/ton	14.00/ton	16.00/ton	\$35,371.00
Sappi	20.00	28.00	28.00	52.00	47.00	\$34,493.00

**SALE 1-04**

Species  
Estimated Volume

**Red Pine**      **Jack Pine**      **Aspen**  
**196**      **123**      **45**  
**CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**

**Total Bid**

**Logger**

CJL	44.50	42.00	20.25	\$3,312.75
-----	-------	-------	-------	------------

**SALE 56-03**

Species  
Estimated Volume

**Red Oak**      **Mixed**      **Aspen**      **White Birch**  
**920**      **489**      **131**      **15**  
**CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**      **CORDS**

**Total Bid**

**Logger**

Adams	220.00	20.00	25.00	21.00	\$19,201.00
CJL	210.00	22.80	31.00	31.00	\$23,288.60
Futurewood	255.00	24.77	33.77	28.77	\$24,896.93
Haninnen	230.00	25.00	35.00	25.00	\$24,765.00
JDK	400.00	27.00	38.00	32.00	\$28,324.00
Martens	300.00	25.00	32.00	28.00	\$24,600.00

**SALE 16-04**

Species	<u>Aspen</u> <u>290</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>19</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>121</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>189</u>	<u>Red Pine</u> <u>66</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Adams	32.00	250.00	15.00	20.00	60.00	\$23,585.00
CJL	33.00	244.00	16.00	23.00	70.00	\$25,109.00
Dassow	36.20	355.00	12.15	28.98	56.00	\$27,886.37
Ericson	40.50	244.00	12.50	35.50	50.50	\$27,936.00
Futurewood	33.77	255.77	15.77	24.77	51.77	\$24,659.45
Grindstone	41.50	244.00	10.40	25.00	42.50	\$25,459.40
Haninnen	35.00	300.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	\$25,965.00
Hamman, R	37.02	245.00	25.12	37.02	45.12	\$28,405.02
<b>JDK</b>	<b>38.00</b>	<b>350.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>25.00</b>	<b>62.00</b>	<b>\$28,907.00</b>
Koski	41.77	251.00	12.00	22.22	66.10	\$26,896.48
Martens	32.00	275.00	16.00	25.00	65.00	\$25,456.00
Middleman	25.45	244.50	14.03	18.20	45.30	\$20,153.23
Priems	15.00/ton	250.00	5.00/ton	5.00/ton	15.60/ton	\$28,254.60
Sappi	42.50	275.00	20.00	28.00	51.50	\$28,661.00
Thiimm	38.05	355.00	18.05	25.05	63.05	\$28,859.30

**SALE 50-03**

Species	<u>White Birch</u> <u>370</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>340</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>175</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
Adams	21.00	15.00	30.00	\$18,120.00
CJL	33.00	24.00	33.00	\$26,145.00
Dassiw	38.05	18.85	44.85	\$28,336.25
Futurewood	32.77	22.77	38.77	\$26,651.45
Hamman, R	35.12	30.12	35.12	\$29,381.20
<b>JDK</b>	<b>33.00</b>	<b>33.00</b>	<b>38.00</b>	<b>\$30,080.00</b>
Kiggins	27.50	20.80	30.50	\$22,584.50
Martens	32.00	20.00	32.00	\$24,240.00
Middleman	22.00	17.30	25.10	\$18,414.50

**SALE 55-03**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u> <u>196</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>		
<b>B &amp; B</b>	<b>61.25</b>	<b>\$12,007.00</b>
Biewer	60.05	\$11,769.80

**SALE 3-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u> <u>50</u>	<u>White Pine</u> <u>2</u>	<u>Spruce</u> <u>1</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
B & B	186.00	156.00	72.00	\$9,684.00
<b>Kiggins</b>	<b>225.55</b>	<b>175.55</b>	<b>85.55</b>	<b>\$11,714.15</b>
Martens	185.00	175.00	175.00	\$9,775.00